

**Date**: April 29, 2023

To, Listing Department, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 532820** 

<u>Subject: Certificate regarding maintenance of physical & electronic share transfer facilities at Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the Compliance Certificate of E-Land Apparel Limited for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

## FOR E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED

ANUP

Digitally signed by ANUP VISHWAKARMA
Discellin, opersonal, postalcode=461001
st=Madflya Pradesh,
serialNumber=287F04674CD9CCD72509
VISHWAKARMA
20238F503E889C5F87FE50102CAA0F6E7
B1EDDSFCF, cn=ANUP VISHWAKARMA
Date: 2023.04.29 1143237 +05330

Anup Vishwakarma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A46283

Tel.: +91-22-40972600/01; Fax.: +91-22- 28472602



To, Listing Department, BSE Limited, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Subject: Certificate regarding maintenance of physical & electronic share transfer facilities at Registrar and Share Transfer Agent under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

The Company had appointed Bigshare Services Private Limited, having registration number INR000001385 as Registrar and Share transfer Agent for handling share transfer and allied matters. Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is SEBI approved category-I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India.

Kindly take the same on your records

FOR E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED LIMITED

ANUP

Digitally signed by ANUP VISHWAKARMA
Dix-cells or-personal, postal/Code=461001,
st-Madhya Pradesh, special-cells-0101,
st-Madhya

Anup Vishwakarma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A46283 FOR BIGSHARES SERVIES PRIVATE

VENKATA
KRISHNA
MOHAN
NANDAM
Date: 2023.04.29
11:36:30 +05'30'

**Authorised Representative**